
BID AWARD RECOMMENDATION 

To:          Council Chair 
Through:   Dave Somers, County Executive 

Date:  December 6, 2021 

From:  Purchasing Division Bid No: PW-017-21SB 

General Legislative Session:   January 12, 2022 Engineer’s Estimate: 

Product/Service: Little Bear Creek Advanced Mitigation Site $1,883,272.00 

Owner/User Department: 
Public Works 

Contract Award Amount: 
The recommended award is 17.4% 
lower than the estimate. 

BRIEF DESCRIPTION: 

A formal bid was issued for Little Bear Creek Advanced Mitigation Site near Woodinville, WA. The work includes 
weed control, stream diversion, wetland excavation, grading, planting, fencing, and other work, all in accordance 
with the Contract Plans, Contract Provisions, and the 2021 Standard Specifications.  

The project includes Apprenticeship at 15%. 

Funding: Snohomish County funds, REET and FEIT 

BIDDERS: 

1. Accord Contractors, LLC $1,555,333.00 
2. Rodarte Construction $1,688,618.50 
3. Matia Construction, Inc. $1,760,759.95 
4. Northwest Construction, Inc. $1,880,102.00 
5. Quilceda Paving $1,951,313.86 
6. Marshbank Construction, Inc. $1,975,753.00 
7. Glacier Environmental Services $1,980,831.12 
8. O M A Construction, Inc. $1,999,219.00 
9. A-1 Landscaping and Construction, Inc. $2,444,370.00 

The lowest responsible bidder is Accord Contractors, LLC. in the amount of $1,555,333.00 plus 
applicable Washington State Sales Tax. 

AWARD AUTHORITY: 

This contract award recommendation is before the County Council for approval to award in accordance 
with Snohomish County Code section 3.04.120, “Competitive bidding,” and section 3.04.140(3) and (8), 
“Award, execution, by whom,” which establish the County Council as the award authority for contracts subject 
to bidding requirements greater than $250,000.  

AWARD RECOMMENDATION: 

The Purchasing Manager, or designee, has electronically recommended this bid award on ECAF 2022-0020. 

The County Executive, or designee has electronically recommended this bid award on ECAF 2022-0020. 

APPROVED:

__________________________________
Council Chair             Date

1/12/2022


